NN Machine tools
NN Food Industry
NN Process technology
NN Water treatment
NN Hydraulics
Applications
NN Flush membrane with smooth and plain surface
NN Membrane in Duplex steel 1.4462

1/2" DUPLEX MEMBRANE STAINLESS STEEL
FPT-8236
Ordering information/type code
8236 . XX XX XX XX XX XX
Measuring
range 1)
Pressure
measurement
range
[bar]
Over
pressure
[bar]
Burst
pressure
[bar]
-0.4 ... 0.6 5 7.5 A6
-0.5 ... 0.5 5 7.5 A7
0 ... 1 5 7.5 71
0 ... 2.5 5 7.5 75
0 ... 4 8 12 76
0 ... 6 12 15 77
0 ... 10 20 25 78
0 ... 16 32 40 79
0 ... 25 50 75 80
0 ... 40 80 100 81
0 ... 100 200 300 83
Pressure
measurement
range
[psi]
Over
pressure
[psi]
Burst
pressure
[psi]
-5 ... 10 60 90 F5
​ ​ ​ ​
0 ... 15 60 90 G1
0 ... 30 60 90 G5
0 ... 50 100 150 G6
0 ... 100 200 250 G7
0 ... 150 300 375 G8
0 ... 250 500 625 G9
0 ... 400 800 1200 H0
0 ... 500 1000 1250 H1
0 ... 1500 3000 4500 H3
Sensor Relative pressure 23
Pressure
connection
G1/2” male, flush membrane 93
​ ​
Electrical
connection
Male electrical connector EN 175301-803-A (DIN 43650-A), Mat. PA 05
Male electrical connector M12x1, 5-pol., Mat. PA 35
Male electrical connector Packard Metri Pack 51
Cable PUR (Screwed cable gland PA 6-3), -10°C … +70°C 3)  4) 24
Output
signal
Signal output Load resistance I (supply) U (supply)
4 ... 20 mA (Usupply-9 V) / 20 mA ​ 9 ... 32 VDC 19
0 ... 5 VDC > 2.5 kΩ < 10 mA 9 ... 32 VDC 14
1 ... 6 VDC > 5.0 kΩ < 10 mA 9 ... 32 VDC 16
0 ... 10 VDC > 5.0 kΩ < 10 mA 15 ... 32 VDC 17
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC ratiometric > 5.0 kΩ < 10 mA 5 (4.75 ... 5.25) VDC 23
Accessories Seal FKM 61
Female electrical plug EN 175301-803-A (DIN43650-A)/NBR, -40°C ... +90°C, for cable diameter 4 … 9 mm, flammability standard UL94-V0 46

NLH @ +25°C (BSL) [% FS typ.] ± 0.1 ± 0.2
TC zero point and span [% FS/K typ.] ± 0.01 ± 0.025
Long term stability 1 year @ +25°C [% FS typ.] ± 0.2 ± 0.5
1) Additional mounting torque offset 0.2 %
2) Additional mounting torque offset 0.5 %
Product No. Type Code Pressure range
[bar]
Over pressure
max.
[bar]
Signal
output
Accuracy @ 25°C typ.
[%]
FPT1.0A 8236 71 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 1 5 4 ... 20 mA ± 1.0
FPT2.5A 8236 75 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 2.5 5 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT4.0A 8236 76 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 4 8 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT6.0A 8236 77 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 6 12 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT10.0A 8236 78 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 10 20 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT16.0A 8236 79 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 16 32 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT25.0A 8236 80 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 25 50 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT40.0A 8236 81 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 40 80 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT100.0A 8236 83 2393 05 0000 0000 19 58 61 0 ... 100 200 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT1.0M 8236 71 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 1 5 4 ... 20 mA ± 1.0
FPT2.5M 8236 75 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 2.5 5 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT4.0M 8236 76 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 4 8 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT6.0M 8236 77 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 6 12 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT10.0M 8236 78 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 10 20 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT16.0M 8236 79 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 16 32 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT25.0M 8236 80 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 25 50 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT40.0M 8236 81 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 40 80 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
FPT100.0M 8236 83 2393 35 0000 0000 19 33 61 0 ... 100 200 4 ... 20 mA ± 0.5
Standard products (extra short lead time)
  IMSYSTEM Technologies for Automation          www.imsystem.com          Tel +39 070 402252          info@imsystem.com          Italy
 Technologies for Automation
imsystemFLUSH MEMBRANE PRESSURE TRANSMITTER
1/2" DUPLEX MEMBRANE STAINLESS STEEL
FPT-8236
2.5 ... 100 bar
max.                  typ.
Temp. (°C)
Ac
cu
ra
cy
 (%
)
-50      -40      -30      -20      -10         0        10       20        30       40       50       60       70       80       90      100     110    120     130
4
3
2
1
0
-1
-2
-3
-4
Measuring accuracy
Specifications
Electrical data Output / supply voltage 4 ... 20 mA: 24 (9...32) VDC
0 ... 5 VDC: 24 (9...32) VDC
1 ... 6 VDC: 24 (9...32) VDC
0 ... 10 VDC: 24 (15...32) VDC
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC ratiometric
10 ... 90 % Usupply: 5 ± 0.25 VDC
Rise time Typ. 1 ms / 10 ... 90 % nominal pressure
Power-on delay time 100 ms
Inverse-polarity protection, short-circuit strength
@ 25°C during 5 min.
4 ... 20 mA: to Us = 32 VDC
0 ... 10 VDC, 0 ... 5 VDC, 1 ... 6 VDC: to Us = 28
VDC
0.5 ... 4.5 VDC ratiometric: to Us = 14 VDC
Environmental conditions Media temperature –10°C ... +125°C
Ambient temperature –10°C ... +125°C